

Fares and Passes

You can pay your fare in cash or purchase one of our convenient prepaid passes.

Cash Fares

You can pay your fare in cash by simply dropping the exact change in the fare box. Exact fare required. Drivers cannot make change.

Regular \$1.00

*Discount \$0.50

*Discount only for seniors (65+), persons with disabilities, and Medicare cardholders.

Children 5 and under ride free, with a fare-paying adult.

Fixed-route Bus Passes

If you ride the bus regularly, you may want to buy a pass. We have several types of passes which will save you time and money. The following passes are available for use on fixed-route buses only. Passes are nontransferable.

ONE-DAY PASS

\$2.50

Good for unlimited rides for a single day.

MONTH PASS

\$30.00

Good for unlimited rides during the calendar month.

10-RIDE CARD

Good for 10 one-way trips. No expiration date.

Regular \$10.00

[^]Discount \$5.00

[^]Discount 10-ride cards are for persons who are 65+, Medicare Card holders or persons who have a qualifying disability. Discount passes are available at SunTran office, St George City Hall and Ivins City Office only.

SEMESTER PASS – Unlimited rides for students for one semester.

Fall and Spring Semesters	\$90.00
Summer Semester	\$45.00

Paratransit Bus Passes

Those who have a qualifying disability and have been preapproved may buy passes available from the ParaTransit driver.

10-Trip Pass. No expiration date	\$18.00
ParaTransit One-way Trip Fare	\$2.00

Where to Buy Your Pass

Passes are sold at the SunTran Office, St George City Hall, Ivins City Office, Lin's Marketplace on Sunset Blvd and Harmon's on 700 South. Purchase One-Day Passes with correct change on the bus.

Transferring Between Routes

If you need to use more than one route to complete your trip you may transfer directly to a connecting bus at no charge.

Wheelchairs & Bicycles

Buses can carry two wheelchairs and two bicycles. First on first served.